Accumulator loading  valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.1-950E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 08 30
APPLICATION
Accumulator loading valves are used in hydrau-
lic systems with accumulator. Systems with low
energy comsumption and reduced installation

•	 pmax	 = 400 bar
•	 pN max	 = 350 bar
TYPE CODE
	 A	 SPLV	  6	 2	 /	 #
International mounting interface ISO
Accumulator loading valve
Nominal size 6
2 adjustable shifting pressures
Pressure range pN 	   63 bar	 p1
	 160 bar	 p2
	 350 bar	 p3
Design-Index (Subject to change)
SYMBOL
P:	 Pressure port
T:	Tank port
A:	 Drain port
B:	 Pilot port
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 Pilot operated accumulator loading valve
Norminal size	 NG6 acc. to ISO 4401-03
Construction	 Flange construction
Mounting	 Flange
	 4 fixing holes for head cap screws M5x45
	 (with in addition ARV6/P-B: socket head
	 cap screws M5x88)
Connections	 Connection plates
	 Multi-station flange subplate
	 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature	 -20…+50°C
Mounting position	 any
Fastening torque	 MD = 5,5 Nm (quality 8.8)
Weight	 m = 2,7 kg
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency	 ISO 4406:1999,
	 class 18/16/13...21/19/15
	 (Required filtration grade  ß6...25≥75)
	 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viskosity range	 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature	 -20…+70°C
Peak pressure	 pmax = 400 bar
Norminal pressure pN	 p1 = 63 bar, p2 = 160 bar, p3 = 350 bar
Minimum pressure pmin	 p1: 20 bar, p2/p3: 25 bar
Min. shifting pressure diff.	 p1: 15 bar, p2: 25 bar, p3: 30 bar
Pressure adjustment	 p1: 12 bar/turn, p2: 20 bar/turn
	 p3: 40 bar/turn
Volume flow	 Q =  1…30 l/min
Leakage volume flow	 see characteristics
NG6
ISO 4401-03
AP TB
M
42
A
P
B
T
ARV6/P-B
Accumulator loading  valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.1-950E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 08 30
Setting procedure
Adjusting the shiffing pressures
To adjust the acc ./. v. a drain code (B to tank) is required.
The accumulator loading valve has 2 adjusting screws, and lock nuts,
to ensure that the set pressures are maintained. The „OS“ adjusting
screw is used to set the upper shifting point, and the „US“ adjusting
screw to set the lower shifting point.
Procedure
	 1.	 Open throttle to by-pass flow to tank when pump gets started.
	 2.	 Adjustment screw „US“: turn anti clockwise to relief spring com-
pletly.